

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TBZGD0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/06/2022 14:35:59
PAGE: 1 of 6

POSTING NO: 277156 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 04/27/2022 CLOSING DATE: 05/04/2022
JobID: ~~95391448~~ CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
59021 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0590390
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224252 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241892
CMS Route(s): 59021

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: ~~95161061~~ CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
72017 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720390
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224875 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242330
CMS Route(s): 72017

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: OCONNELL, A EMP ID: 8881 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 02/26/2022 Rank: 036

JobID: ~~95270970~~ CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
72010 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720320
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224868 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242324
CMS Route(s): 72010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TBZGD0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/06/2022 14:35:59
PAGE: 2 of 6

JobID: 95368903 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
84011 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/23/2017 12/22/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0840430
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221448 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6150656
CMS Route(s): 84011
Abolished per JB-1300 received 7/18/2011

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DONOVAN, J EMP ID: 7093 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 02/26/2022 Rank: 002

JobID: 95191465 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
36002 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013
36004 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013
36011 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013
36014 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013
36022 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES: 36004, 36014, 36022, 36011, 360002,

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LIN, B EMP ID: 0715 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 02/26/2022 Rank: 046

JobID: 70692759 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
86005 MILTON Foot 05/09/2005 08/24/2011
86039 MILTON Foot 11/14/2012 01/08/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: UTILITY COVERAGE FOR MILTON ROUTES 86039 (7:30), 86005 (7:30); NORTH QUINCY ROUTE 71036 (7:30); WEYMOUTH LANDING ROUTES 88021 (7:30) & 88001(7:30) RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED, 2 TON CERT REQUIRED

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCELROY, K EMP ID: 4514 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 02/27/2021 Rank: 028

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TBZGD0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/06/2022 14:35:59
PAGE: 3 of 6

JobID: 95175576 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
91070 NORTH WEYMOUTH Park and Loop 10/20/2003 08/23/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6229480 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243192
CMS Route(s): 91070

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Murphy, C EMP ID: 6270 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 09/04/1993 Rank: 070

JobID: 95083982 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
76017 Foot 04/16/2012 05/30/2012
76033 Park and Loop 04/02/2012 05/30/2012
76035 Park and Loop 04/02/2012 05/30/2012
76037 Park and Loop 04/02/2012 05/30/2012
51026 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD Vehicle Certificate Required; 76037, 76035, 76033, 76017, 51026

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: RIDDLE, C EMP ID: 1164 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 03/26/2022 Rank: 042

JobID: 95431832 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
76004 Park and Loop 04/16/2012 05/30/2012
76009 Park and Loop 04/09/2012 05/30/2012
76011 Park and Loop 04/09/2012 05/30/2012
76018 Park and Loop 04/16/2012 05/30/2012
76008 Park and Loop 04/09/2012 05/30/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760100
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224139 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241803
ROUTES: 76004, 76009, 76011, 76008, 76018

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TBZGD0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/06/2022 14:35:59
PAGE: 4 of 6

JobID: 95205806 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
48044 MALDEN Foot 09/18/2017 11/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223888 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241720
CMS Route(s): 48044

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: VO, N EMP ID: 5972 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 05/09/2020 Rank: 004

JobID: 95103908 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
55013 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD Veicle Certificate Required due to NALC Agreement.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SHRESTHA, R EMP ID: 1884 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 03/26/2022 Rank: 006

JobID: 95137993 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
55013 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018
55059 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018
55019 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018
55006 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018
55009 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550320
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224328
CMS Route(s): 55006, 55009, 55013, 55019, 55059

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TBZGD0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/06/2022 14:35:59
PAGE: 5 of 6

JobID: 95324214 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
80026 STONEHAM Dismount 04/23/2007 03/22/2011
80028 STONEHAM Park and Loop 04/23/2007 03/22/2011
80031 STONEHAM Park and Loop 04/23/2007 03/22/2011
80014 STONEHAM Park and Loop 04/23/2007 03/22/2011
80006 STONEHAM Park and Loop 04/23/2007 03/22/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS ROUTE(S) 80026, 80028, 80031, 80014 and 80006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: D'ENTREMONT, M EMP ID: 5901 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 12/20/1997 Rank: 026

JobID: 95466462 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
80001 STONEHAM Park and Loop 04/23/2007 03/22/2011
80003 STONEHAM Park and Loop 04/23/2007 03/22/2011
80007 STONEHAM Park and Loop 04/23/2007 03/22/2011
80009 STONEHAM Park and Loop 04/23/2007 03/22/2011
80011 STONEHAM Park and Loop 04/23/2007 03/22/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0800170
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223416 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6170144
CMS Route(s): 80009, 80007, 80011, 80003, 80001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Terrio, M EMP ID: 0630 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 10/29/2005 Rank: 050

JobID: 95407927 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
24019 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/15/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224598 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
P/L 024
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242129
CMS Route(s): 24019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BODDEN, J EMP ID: 0589 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 02/27/2021 Rank: 024

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TBZGD0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/06/2022 14:35:59
PAGE: 6 of 6

JobID: 95410539	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	24005	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	
	24010	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	
	24026	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	
	24038	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	
	24046	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240210
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224578 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242116
CMS Route(s): 24046, 24038, 24026, 24010, 24005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ALESSANDRO, M EMP ID: 6087 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 04/09/2022 Rank: 020

JobID: 95384559	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	27002	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	
	27010	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	
	27012	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	04/30/2012	06/16/2015	
	27005	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	
	27004	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0270160; RI 2/2004
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225147 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242384
CMS Route(s): 27002, 27010, 27012, 27004, 27005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HE, X EMP ID: 5038 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 04/09/2022 Rank: 016